STEP 3 - PICK A KIT
ORIGINAL RAIL STAIR KITS
STEP 3 - PICK A KIT
KIT OPTIONS
STAIR RAIL KITS
Original Rail stair rail kits contain everything
you need to create a safe and code-com-
pliant rail section in one convenient box:

Single and Double Basket iron baluster kits sold
separately. Each kit contains 10 balusters per box.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering Round Iron Baluster Rail Kits total the
number of balusters needed for all the kits for your
job and order the appropriate number of boxes.
BELLY BALUSTER RAIL KITS - WHITE ONLY
(Balusters ordered separately.)
LEVEL 36" HEIGHT STAIR 36" HEIGHT
ENDL4BY - 4' lgth. ENDS62935BY - 6' lgth. - 29°-35°
ENDL5BY - 5' lgth. ENDS63641BY - 6' lgth. - 36°-41°
ENDL6BY - 6' lgth. ENDS82935BY - 8' lgth. - 29°-35°
ENDL8BY - 8' lgth. ENDS83641BY - 8' lgth. - 36°-41°
ENDL10BY - 10' lgth.
BELLY BALUSTERS
ENDBBW - Belly Baluster
NOTE:
When ordering a Belly Baluster Rail Kit, balusters are
ordered separately. Belly Balusters come in pack-
ages of 10 per box. See below for baluster quantities
based on kit length:
Level Kits:
4 ft. Kit - 9 Balusters
5 ft. Kit - 11 Balusters
6 ft. Kit - 13 Balusters
8 ft. Kit - 18 Balusters
10 ft. Kit - 22 Balusters
Stair Kits:
6 ft. 29°-35° Kit - 11 Balusters
6 ft. 36°-41° Kit - 10 Balusters
8 ft. 29°-35° Kit - 14 Balusters
8 ft. 36°-41° Kit - 13 Balusters
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering Belly Baluster Rail Kits total the num-
ber of balusters needed for all the kits for your job
and order the appropriate number of boxes.
42 - ORIGINAL RAIL ORIGINAL RAIL - 43
STEP 3 - PICK A KIT
DECK RAIL LEVEL KITS
LEVEL RAIL KITS WITHOUT DECORATIVE CELUCOR™ CAP
Deck Rail kits contain everything you need to create a safe and code-compliant rail section in one convenient
box: top and bottom vinyl extrusions with interior aluminum stiffeners, balusters, locking screws, mounting
brackets with integral locking screw cover caps, and stainless steel mounting screws. Level kits come in 5, 6,
8, and 10ft. lengths with a choice of square, turned, round iron, belly, and glass balusters (See pages 48-51 for
details). Additional brackets are available to build two rail sections from one kit.
STEP 3 - PICK A KIT
KIT OPTIONS
GLASS BALUSTER RAIL KITS
(Balusters ordered separately.)
LEVEL 36" HEIGHT STAIR 36" HEIGHT
ENDL4GS - 4' lgth. ENDS62935GS - 6' lgth. - 29°-35°
ENDL5GS - 5' lgth. ENDS63641GS - 6' lgth. - 36°-41°
ENDL6GS - 6' lgth. ENDS82935GS - 8' lgth. - 29°-35°
ENDL8GS - 8' lgth. ENDS83641GS - 8' lgth. - 36°-41°
ENDL10GS - 10' lgth.
GLASS LEVEL
ENDGBL - Glass Baluster Level
GLASS STAIR
ENDGBS - Glass Baluster Stair
NOTE:
When ordering a Glass Baluster Rail Kit, balusters are
ordered separately. Glass Balusters come in pack-
ages of 5 per box. See below for baluster quantities
based on kit length:
Level Kits:
4 ft. Kit - 6 Balusters
5 ft. Kit - 8 Balusters
6 ft. Kit - 9 Balusters
8 ft. Kit - 12 Balusters
10 ft. Kit - 16 Balusters
Stair Kits:
6 ft. 29°-35° Kit - 7 Balusters
6 ft. 36°-41° Kit - 7 Balusters
8 ft. 29°-35° Kit - 10 Balusters
8 ft. 36°-41° Kit - 9 Balusters
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering Glass Baluster Rail Kits total the num-
ber of balusters needed for all the kits for your job
and order the appropriate number of boxes.
2- PIECE ADJUSTABLE LEVEL
RAIL SUPPORT FOOT (EALRS)
The support foot should be added to rail sections 8' or longer* to
strengthen the installation. The height can easily be adjusted on-site
(Sold Separately).
* 8ft. Glass Baluster Kits require a support foot.
44 - ORIGINAL RAIL DECK RAIL - 45
STEP 3 - PICK A KIT
DECK RAIL LEVEL KITS
STEP 3 - PICK A KIT
DECK RAIL STAIR KITS
OPTIONAL DECORATIVE CELUCOR™ CAP
This wide surface provides a great place for plates and drinks while relaxing or entertaining on your deck. The
decorative cap is sold separately in 7, 9, and 16ft. lengths and can be installed by simply gluing it down to the
top rail. The cap can be used in “over the post” (inset photo) and “to the post” applications.
STAIR RAILING KITS
Deck Rail stair rail kits contain everything you
need to create a safe and code-compliant rail
section in one convenient box: top and bottom
vinyl extrusions with interior aluminum stiffeners,
balusters, locking screws, mounting brackets with
integral locking screw covers, and stainless steel
mounting screws.
All stair kits come in 6 and 8ft. lengths with a
choice of square, turned, round iron, belly, and
glass balusters and angles of either 29°-35° or
36°-41°. This means one of our kits will fit your
stair angle without having to cut or file baluster
holes.
Additional bracket kits are sold separately to
build two rail sections from one rail kit.
If using secondary Hand Rail (Pgs. 59-64)
posts must not exceed 5' on center.
EDACR7 7' Celucor Rail Cap
EDACR9 9' Celucor Rail Cap
EDACR16 16' Celucor Rail Cap
EDACEC Decorative Rail End Cap-Set of 2
The decorative cap can be used for over the post
installations (Right).
Use the Stair Kit Ordering
Guide on inside back cover to
determine the best stair kit for
your installation.
46 - DECK RAIL DECK RAIL - 47
STEP 3 - PICK A KIT
KIT OPTIONS
SQUARE BALUSTER RAIL KITS
(Balusters included in kit box.)
LEVEL 36" HEIGHT STAIR 36" HEIGHT
EDRL5 - 5' lgth. EDRS62935 - 6' lgth.
EDRL6 - 6' lgth. EDRS63641 - 6' lgth.
EDRL8 - 8' lgth. EDRS82935 - 8' lgth.
EDRL10 - 10' lgth. EDRS83641 - 8' lgth.
LEVEL 42" HEIGHT STAIR 42" HEIGHT
EDRL5-42 - 5' lgth. EDRS62942 - 6' lgth.
EDRL6-42 - 6' lgth. EDRS63642 - 6' lgth.
EDRL8-42 - 8' lgth. EDRS82942 - 8' lgth.
EDRL10-42 - 10' lgth. EDRS83642 - 8' lgth.
COLONIAL BALUSTER
RAIL KITS
(Balusters included in kit box.)
LEVEL 42" HEIGHT STAIR 42" HEIGHT
EDRTL5-42 - 5' lgth. EDRTS62942 - 6' lgth.
EDRTL6-42 - 6' lgth. EDRTS63642 - 6' lgth.

Single and Double Basket iron baluster kits sold
separately. Each kit contains 10 balusters per box.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering Round Iron Baluster Rail Kits total the
number of balusters needed for all the kits for your
job and order the appropriate number of boxes.
48 - DECK RAIL DECK RAIL - 49
STEP 3 - PICK A KIT
KIT OPTIONS
BELLY BALUSTER RAIL KITS - WHITE ONLY
(Balusters ordered separately.)
LEVEL 36" HEIGHT STAIR 36" HEIGHT
EDRL5BY - 5' lgth. EDRS62935BY - 6' lgth. - 29°-35°
EDRL6BY - 6' lgth. EDRS63641BY - 6' lgth. - 36°-41°
EDRL8BY - 8' lgth. EDRS82935BY - 8' lgth. - 29°-35°
EDRL10BY - 10' lgth. EDRS83641BY - 8' lgth. - 36°-41°
BELLY
ENDBBW - Belly Baluster
NOTE:
When ordering a Belly Baluster Rail Kit, balusters are
ordered separately. Belly Balusters come in pack-
ages of 10 per box. See below for baluster quantities
based on kit length:
Level Kits:
5 ft. Kit - 11 Balusters
6 ft. Kit - 13 Balusters
8 ft. Kit - 18 Balusters
10 ft. Kit - 22 Balusters
Stair Kits:
6 ft. 29°-35° Kit - 11 Balusters
6 ft. 36°-41° Kit - 10 Balusters
8 ft. 29°-35° Kit - 14 Balusters
8 ft. 36°-41° Kit - 13 Balusters
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering Belly Baluster Rail Kits total the num-
ber of balusters needed for all the kits for your job
and order the appropriate number of boxes.
GLASS BALUSTER RAIL KITS
(Balusters ordered separately.)
LEVEL 36" HEIGHT STAIR 36" HEIGHT
EDRL5GS - 5' lgth. EDRS62935GS - 6' lgth. - 29°-35°
EDRL6GS - 6' lgth. EDRS63641GS - 6' lgth. - 36°-41°
EDRL8GS - 8' lgth. EDRS82935GS - 8' lgth. - 29°-35°
EDRL10GS - 10' lgth. EDRS83641GS - 8' lgth. - 36°-41°
GLASS LEVEL
ENDGBL - Glass Baluster Level
GLASS STAIR
ENDGBS - Glass Baluster Stair
NOTE:
When ordering a Glass Baluster Rail Kit, balusters are
ordered separately. Glass Balusters come in pack-
ages of 5 per box. See below for baluster quantities
based on kit length:
Level Kits:
5 ft. Kit - 8 Balusters
6 ft. Kit - 9 Balusters
8 ft. Kit - 12 Balusters
10 ft. Kit - 16 Balusters
Stair Kits:
6 ft. 29°-35° Kit - 7 Balusters
6 ft. 36°-41° Kit - 7 Balusters
8 ft. 29°-35° Kit - 10 Balusters
8 ft. 36°-41° Kit - 9 Balusters
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering Glass Baluster Rail Kits total the num-
ber of balusters needed for all the kits for your job
and order the appropriate number of boxes.
50 - DECK RAIL DECK RAIL - 51
STEP 4 - PICK YOUR BRACKET KITS
ORIGINAL RAIL BRACKETS
Angle bracket kits include one top and bottom bracket and can be used to simplify difficult installations. Every
level and stair rail kit includes two top and bottom bracket sets. Stair and level bracket kits are also sold sepa-
rately as accessory kits and provide the option to create two rail sections using one rail kit.
45° ANGLE BRACKET
EAAK45 - 1 Pair
0-44° ANGLE BRACKET
EAAK1 - 1 Pair
(Maximum of 32° on straight cut.)
PAINTABLE ROUND
COLUMN BRACKET ADAPTER
EARCA - 1 Pair
LEVEL BRACKET
EALB2 - 2 Pair
STAIR BRACKET
EASB2 - 2 Pair
ROUND COLUMN BRACKET
EARB1 - 1 Pair
Paintable Round Column Bracket Adapters include one top and one bottom and are sold as a separate kit.
They can be used in conjunction with level, stair, or 0-44° angle brackets.
52 - ORIGINAL RAIL ORIGINAL RAIL - 53
STEP 4 - PICK YOUR BRACKET KITS
DECK RAIL BRACKETS
45° ANGLE BRACKET
EDAAK45 - 1 Pair
0-44° ANGLE BRACKET
EDAAK1 - 1 Pair
(Maximum of 32° on straight cut.)
PAINTABLE ROUND
COLUMN BRACKET ADAPTER
EDARCA - 1 Pair
LEVEL BRACKET
EDALB2 - 2 Pair
STAIR BRACKET
EDASB2 - 2 Pair
ROUND COLUMN BRACKET
EDARB1 - 1 Pair
Angle bracket kits include one top and bottom bracket and can be used to simplify difficult installations. Every
level and stair rail kit includes two top and bottom bracket sets. Stair and level bracket kits are also sold sepa-
rately as accessory kits and provide the option to create two rail sections using one rail kit.
Paintable Round Column Bracket Adapters include one top and one bottom and are sold as a separate kit.
They can be used in conjunction with level, stair or 0-44° angle brackets.
54 - DECK RAIL DECK RAIL - 55
STEP 5 - PICK A GATE KIT
CROSSOVER PRODUCT
STEP 5 - PICK A GATE KIT
ORIGINAL RAIL
The Original Rail line of residential (36") and commercial (42") height gate kits are available in square and turned
baluster styles. The kits assemble and adjust quickly and easily on-site. Standard gate kits fit a 36" wide, fin-
ished opening and can be downsized to accommodate smaller openings. Custom-sized gate kits are available
for widths up to 98" (2-48" panels).
The Crossover Product line of residential (36") and commercial (42") height gate kits are available in a square
baluster style only and can be used with Original Rail, Deck Rail, or any gate application. The kits assemble and
adjust quickly and easily on-site. Standard gate kits fit a 36" wide, finished opening and can be downsized to
accommodate smaller openings. Custom-sized gate kits are available for widths up to 98" (2-48" panels).
GATE HARDWARE KITS
Optional white (shown above) or black hardware kits are sold separately.
They include two self-closing hinges and one keyed locking latch with